FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MASTER PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
GEOMAT TESTING LABORATORIES, INC.
Various Engineering Services for Public Utilities Department, Electric Division,

Non-G.0. 165 Projects

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
SERVICES AGREEMENT (“First Amendment™), is made and entered into this ___ day of
, 2022 (“Effective Date™), by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a
California charter city and munieipal ecorporation (“City”), and GEOMAT TESTING
LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation (“Consultant™), in accordance with the

following facts:
RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2019, the City and Consultant entered into a Master Professional
Consultant Services Agreement for Various Engineering Services for Public Utilities Department,
Electric Division, Non-G.O. 165 Projects (“Master Agreement”); and

"WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have not entered into any Supplemenial Agreements
for Assigned Project for Various Engineering Services for Public Utilities Department, Electric
Division, Non-G.O. 165 Projects (“Supplemental Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced _
in that Master Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Master Agreement to extend the
term of the Agreement for one additional year, to end June 30, 2023,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein to the Master Agreement, the parties hereto mutually agree to the following amendment to
the Agreement: |

1. Section 3, “Term,” is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement fot one
additional year, to end June 30, 2023, or the required date for compl_etion of an assigned project,

provided such project was assigned prior to June 30, 2023.




2 All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement between the parties which

are not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and etfect as
if fully set forth herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to Master

Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.
CITY OF RIVERSIDE, GEOMA'l TESTING LABORATORIES,
a California charter city and municipal INC., a California corporation
corporation
By: By

City Manager lts: PPESIQE T
Attest:

€ 1tj Clerk By

its: SEfle T_NLﬁﬂ CBL\TOZ)W/P ‘

Certified as to Availabiiity of Funds:

By: %%,/ :

Chief FinancialOfficer

Approved as to Form:

W&Ma\

ustant Cily Aitomey

WRe-citylaweycom\WPDoes\DO2ZNPOFI062691 3 docx
1504751 SDW 12/30/2021



